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YEAR

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

DATE

14-16 October

15-17 October

16-17 October

14-17 November

16-18 September

13-15 October

15-17 December

10-12 September

8-11 October

4-7 November

11-13 October

4-7 May 2003
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Palazzo Mezzanotte

Makati Shangri-la Hotel

Palace of Culture & Science

VENUE

Fiesta American Grand Coral Beach

Crowne Plaza Park View

The Westin Excelsior

No World Congress

Palais des Congres-Porte Maillot

Palace Hotel

Berlin Marriott Hotel

Shangri-la Hotel

Sala delle Feste Grand Hotel

Disney's Yacht & Beach Club
Resort, Lake Buenavista Florida

Milan, ITALY

Manila, PHILIPPINES

Warsaw, POLAND

Cancun, MEXICO

Beijing, CHINA

Rome, ITALY

Paris, FRANCE

Tokyo, JAPAN

Berlin, GERMANY

Manila, PHILIPPINES

Florence, ITALY

Florida, USA

THEME

INNOVATION The Quest for Competitiveness

Global Recovery Amidst Reforms

The Role of the Financial Executive as a Key Player of the
Corporate Governance and Responsible Management

Financial Leadership and Business Development in a New
Reality

The Art of the Forward Look

Globalization and Financial System Crisis: New Challenges
for the Finance Executive

New Business and Financial Management in Japanese
Perspective

Global Markets: Thriving in Shifting Financial Landscapes
Business Renaissance. Storms Are Not Forever

Financial LEADERSHIP in Turbulent Times
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YEAR

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

DATE

23-25 October

17-21 October

8-11 October

26-28 May

20-23 September

18-19 September

30-31 October

1 November

4-6 October

2-5 October

19-25 September

25-28 October

21-23 November
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VENUE

Madrid Palace Hotel

Coral Beach Hotel

Sheraton Park Hotel
Waterfront Center Hotel
Hotel Sofitel, Rio Palace
Frand Hotel Victoria-Jungfrau

Jakarta Convention Center

Bali International Convention
Center

Sheraton Roma Hotel
Grand Hyatt Hotel

Llao Llao Hotel

Hotel Melia Castilla, Salon
Calatrava

Coral Beach Hotel

Madrid, SPAIN

Cancun, MEXICO
Sydney, AUSTRALIA
Vancouver, B.C, CANADA

Rio de Janeiro, BRAZIL

Interlaken,
SWITZERLAND

Jakarta, INDONESIA
Bali, INDONESIA
Rome, ITALY

Washington D.C., USA

San Carlos de Bariloche,
ARGENTINA

Madrid, SPAIN

Cancun, MEXICO

THEME

Financial Globalization. Challenges and Opportunities for
the Financial Executives

Corporate and Institutional Transformation, a New
Challenge for the Financial Executive

The Financial Executive in the 21st Century

Global Success: The Challenges and the Opportunities

Global Competition and Changes in Technology. The Role
of Emerging Markets

"Financial Markets" Trends-Challenges-Risks

Regional Economies - Asia Pacific Towards the End of the
Century

Structural Changes. Capital Market and Financial
Institutions
The Financial Executives San Boundaries

Economic Globalization and Business Opportunities in
Emerging Countries

1993 Single Market

The CFO's Responsibilities in a Global and Growing
Economy
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World
Congress

YEAR DATE VENUE THEME

Taipei International Convention  Taipei, REPUBLIC OF

*t 1990 57N b Financial Liberalizati '
21 990 5-7 November o CHINA inancial Liberalization & Business Development
20" 1989 26-29 September Palais des Congress Paris, FRANCE Tomorrow's Financial Executive
19™ 1988 16-19 October Manila Hotel Manila, PHILIPPINES Emerging Issues in the Financial World
International Corporate Investments: The Alternative for
18t 1987 25-28 October Tamanaco Hotel Caracas, VENEZUELA ' p v ivef
the Next Decade
17" 1986 9-12 November Shangri-La Hotel Hong Kong, HONG KONG Financial Dynamics of Growth Economies
6" 1985 17-20 November Buenos Aires, Financial Management Vis-a-vis Monetary & Fiscal Policies
! e ARGENTINA & Y
th 30 September- 3 .
198 Venice, ITALY
15 B October !
th 31October - . . . G
14 1983 Hotel Borobudur Inter-Continental Jakarta, INDONESIA Financial Strategies in a Turbulent World
2 November
13" 1982 October 17-20 Madrid, SPAIN
1" 1981 Mexico DF, MEXICO
1" 1980 Sydney, AUSTRALIA
10t 1979 Atlanta, USA
Buenos Aires
th )
1
K 978 ARGENTINA
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World —\paR VENUE
Congress
g 1977 Dublin, IRELAND
7" 1976 Rio de Janeiro, BRAZIL
1975 No World Congress

6™ 1974 Manila, PHILIPPINES

5" 1973 Paris, FRANCE
th 1972 Frankfurt am Main,

4 & GERMANY

3" 1971 Mexico DF, MEXICO

M 1970 Brussels, BELGIUM
st 1969 Marbella, SPAIN
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