PAST IAFEI WORLD CONGRESSES					
World Congress	YEAR	DATE	VENUE		THEME
45 th	2015	14-16 October	Palazzo Mezzanotte	Milan, ITALY	INNOVATION The Quest for Competitiveness
44 th	2014	15-17 October	Makati Shangri-la Hotel	Manila, PHILIPPINES	Global Recovery Amidst Reforms
43 rd	2013	16-17 October	Palace of Culture & Science	Warsaw, POLAND	
42 nd	2012	14-17 November	Fiesta American Grand Coral Beach	Cancun, MEXICO	The Role of the Financial Executive as a Key Player of the Corporate Governance and Responsible Management
41 st	2011	16-18 September	Crowne Plaza Park View	Beijing, CHINA	Financial Leadership and Business Development in a New Reality
40 th	2010	13-15 October	The Westin Excelsior	Rome, ITALY	The Art of the Forward Look
	2009		No World Congress		
39 th	2008	15-17 December	Palais des Congres-Porte Maillot	Paris, FRANCE	Globalization and Financial System Crisis: New Challenges for the Finance Executive
38 th	2007	10-12 September	Palace Hotel	Tokyo, JAPAN	New Business and Financial Management in Japanese Perspective
37 th	2006	8-11 October	Berlin Marriott Hotel	Berlin, GERMANY	
36 th	2005	4-7 November	Shangri-la Hotel	Manila, PHILIPPINES	Global Markets: Thriving in Shifting Financial Landscapes
35 th	2004	11-13 October	Sala delle Feste Grand Hotel	Florence, ITALY	Business Renaissance. Storms Are Not Forever
34 th	2003	4-7 May 2003	Disney's Yacht & Beach Club Resort, Lake Buenavista Florida	Florida, USA	Financial LEADERSHIP in Turbulent Times

PAST IAFEI WORLD CONGRESSES					
World Congress	YEAR	DATE	VENUE		THEME
33 rd	2002	23-25 October	Madrid Palace Hotel	Madrid, SPAIN	Financial Globalization. Challenges and Opportunities for the Financial Executives
32 nd	2001	17-21 October	Coral Beach Hotel	Cancun, MEXICO	Corporate and Institutional Transformation, a New Challenge for the Financial Executive
31 st	2000	8-11 October	Sheraton Park Hotel	Sydney, AUSTRALIA	The Financial Executive in the 21st Century
30 th	1999	26-28 May	Waterfront Center Hotel	Vancouver, B.C, CANADA	Global Success: The Challenges and the Opportunities
29 th	1998	20-23 September	Hotel Sofitel, Rio Palace	Rio de Janeiro, BRAZIL	Global Competition and Changes in Technology. The Role of Emerging Markets
28 th	1997	18-19 September	Frand Hotel Victoria-Jungfrau	Interlaken, SWITZERLAND	"Financial Markets" Trends-Challenges-Risks
27 th	1996	30-31 October	Jakarta Convention Center	Jakarta, INDONESIA	Regional Economies - Asia Pacific Towards the End of the
		1 November	Bali International Convention Center	Bali, INDONESIA	Century
26 th	1995	4-6 October	Sheraton Roma Hotel	Rome, ITALY	Structural Changes. Capital Market and Financial Institutions
25 th	1994	2-5 October	Grand Hyatt Hotel	Washington D.C., USA	The Financial Executives San Boundaries
24 th	1993	19-25 September	Llao Llao Hotel	San Carlos de Bariloche, ARGENTINA	Economic Globalization and Business Opportunities in Emerging Countries
23 rd	1992	25-28 October	Hotel Melia Castilla, Salon Calatrava	Madrid, SPAIN	1993 Single Market
22 nd	1991	21-23 November	Coral Beach Hotel	Cancun, MEXICO	The CFO's Responsibilities in a Global and Growing Economy

PAST IAFEI WORLD CONGRESSES					
World Congress	YEAR	DATE	VENUE		ТНЕМЕ
21 st	1990	5-7 November	Taipei International Convention Center	Taipei, REPUBLIC OF CHINA	Financial Liberalization & Business Development
20 th	1989	26-29 September	Palais des Congress	Paris, FRANCE	Tomorrow's Financial Executive
19 th	1988	16-19 October	Manila Hotel	Manila, PHILIPPINES	Emerging Issues in the Financial World
18 th	1987	25-28 October	Tamanaco Hotel	(aracas Vene/LIFLA	International Corporate Investments: The Alternative for the Next Decade
17 th	1986	9-12 November	Shangri-La Hotel	Hong Kong, HONG KONG	Financial Dynamics of Growth Economies
16 th	1985	17-20 November		Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA	Financial Management Vis-à-vis Monetary & Fiscal Policies
15 th	1984	30 September- 3 October		Venice, ITALY	
14 th	1983	31 October - 2 November	Hotel Borobudur Inter-Continental	Jakarta, INDONESIA	Financial Strategies in a Turbulent World
13 th	1982	October 17-20		Madrid, SPAIN	
12 th	1981			Mexico DF, MEXICO	
11 th	1980			Sydney, AUSTRALIA	
10 th	1979			Atlanta, USA	
9 th	1978			Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA	

PAST IAFEI WORLD CONGRESSES				
World Congress	YEAR	DATE	VENUE	THEME
8 th	1977		Dublin, IRELAND	
7 th	1976		Rio de Janeiro, BRAZIL	
	1975		No World Congress	
6 th	1974		Manila, PHILIPPINES	
5 th	1973		Paris, FRANCE	
4 th	1972		Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY	
3 rd	1971		Mexico DF, MEXICO	
2 nd	1970		Brussels, BELGIUM	
1 st	1969		Marbella, SPAIN	